il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From November 5 to November 6, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1095 likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3.0 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job that President Trump is doing as President?

Cesponse  Topine Democrat USBOTSEn/  Repub [y Under o MO o aan  awcan Wi
American

Strongly approve 26 3 18 57 23 29 17 3 26 26 14 7 33
Somewhat approve 19 4 27 29 19 20 21 18 17 23 13 6 22
Zf;?gggite 13 15 18 5 13 13 20 8 15 9 27 2 9
Strongly disapprove 39 75 30 8 43 34 39 39 38 41 42 56 34
Not sure 3 2 7 1 3 4 3 3 4 2 5 9 2
Weighted N 1095 396 325 375 583 512 405 690 664 431 62 126 811
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il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 6 to December 7, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1230 likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +2.8 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job that President Trump is doing as President?

Response Topline Democrat In::i':gr:;:;l Rl?f::' Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College
Strongly approve 32 5 29 62 30 34 30 33 34 27
Somewhat approve 14 4 15 25 14 15 14 14 12 17
somewnhat 9 10 10/ s 8| 9 11| 7| 8| 1
disapprove
Strongly disapprove 44 80 44 6 46 42 44 45 44 45
Not sure 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 0
Weighted N 1230 484 296 450 652 578 443 787 749 481
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Black or
African
American

7
3

12

76

142

Hispanic
or White
Latino/a
34 36
11 17
8 8
45 38
2 1
105 909



il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 9 to January 10, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1129 likely voters nationally using web

panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job that President Trump is doing as President?

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Not sure

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

25
17

11

47
1
1129

w1

80

455

Independent /
Third Party

19

17

15

48
1
253

Repub-
lican

50
30

10

421

Female

24
17

50

598

Under No
Male 45 45+ College College

26 20 28 26 23

17 15 18 16 19

13 14 9 11 10

44 50 45 47 48
0 1 0 1 0
531 414 715 689 440

Black or
African
American

8
5

12

74
1
129

Hispanic
or
Latino/a

14
11

10

64
1
96

White

28
20

11

40

834



