# пП DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From November 5 to November 6, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1095 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3.0 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

## [1] Do you approve or disapprove of the job that President Trump is doing as President?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White
Strongly approve	26	3	18	57	23	29	17	31	26	26	14	7	33
Somewhat approve	19	4	27	29	19	20	21	18	17	23	13	6	22
Somewhat disapprove	13	15	18	5	13	13	20	8	15	9	27	22	9
Strongly disapprove	39	75	30	8	43	34	39	39	38	41	42	56	34
Not sure	3	2	7	1	3	4	3	3	4	2	5	9	2
Weighted N	1095	396	325	375	583	512	405	690	664	431	62	126	811

# **M** DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From December 6 to December 7, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1230 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±2.8 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

## [1] Do you approve or disapprove of the job that President Trump is doing as President?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Strongly approve	32	5	29	62	30	34	30	33	34	27	7	34	36
Somewhat approve	14	4	15	25	14	15	14	14	12	17	3	11	17
Somewhat disapprove	9	10	10	6	8	9	11	7	8	11	12	8	8
Strongly disapprove	44	80	44	6	46	42	44	45	44	45	76	45	38
Not sure	1	1	2	0	2	0	1	1	2	0	3	2	1
Weighted N	1230	484	296	450	652	578	443	787	749	481	142	105	909

# пП DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From January 9 to January 10, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1129 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

## [1] Do you approve or disapprove of the job that President Trump is doing as President?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Strongly approve	25	5	19	50	24	26	20	28	26	23	8	14	28
Somewhat approve	17	5	17	30	17	17	15	18	16	19	5	11	20
Somewhat disapprove	11	9	15	9	8	13	14	9	11	10	12	10	11
Strongly disapprove	47	80	48	10	50	44	50	45	47	48	74	64	40
Not sure	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	1	0
Weighted N	1129	455	253	421	598	531	414	715	689	440	129	96	834